City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Items of Personal Property Owned by the City of St. Charles via Online Auction to the Highest Bidder

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Staff is requesting authorization to sell and discard obsolete equipment and items of personal property owned by the City of St. Charles via an online auction site to the highest bidder;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize the sale of Personal Property owned by the City of St. Charles via Online Auction to the Highest Bidder.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes:		
Nays: Absent:		

Abstain: